
BWSR EASEMENT STAFF CONTACTS 
If you have a general question and aren’t sure who to ask, please send it to the general RIM inbox 
(bwsr.rim@state.mn.us). 

Topic Current BWSR Contact(s) 
General Easement Processing Lucy Dahl 651-358-8676 | lucy.dahl@state.mn.us
Easement Program Eligibility & 
Application Submittal 
(Non-CREP Programs) 

Karli Swenson 651-539-2571 | karli.swenson@state.mn.us

Peter Jordet 651-539-2580 | peter.jordet@state.mn.us

Payments Kristina Geiger 651-539-2531 | kristina.geiger@state.mn.us
General CREP Questions Dusty Van Thuyne 651-539-2573 | dusty.vanthuyne@state.mn.us

CREP Module Questions Pat Sherman 651-539-2570 | pat.sherman@state.mn.us
Site Inspections/Boundary Issues Peter Jordet 651-539-2580 | peter.jordet@state.mn.us
Easement Compliance/Violations Karli Swenson 651-539-2571 | karli.swenson@state.mn.us
Easement Alteration Questions Karli Swenson 651-539-2571 | karli.swenson@state.mn.us

Conservation Plan Amendments 
& Practice Implementation 
Request Forms (PIRF) 

Sara Reagan 651-539-2533 | sara.reagan@state.mn.us

Continue to send PIRFs to bwsr.rim@state.mn.us 

Conservation Practice 
Reimbursement/Cost-Share 
Vouchers (CSV) 

Alan Ritchie 651-539-2562 | alan.ritchie@state.mn.us

Continue to send CSVs bwsr.rim@state.mn.us 

Work Orders Alan Ritchie 651-539-2562 | alan.ritchie@state.mn.us

Wetland Bank Easements Brittany Polzin 651-539-2564 | brittany.polzin@state.mn.us

Questions on a Specific 
Easement Program 

Contact appropriate BWSR Program Manager (see Program pages) 
Bill Penning 651-262-6403 | bill.penning@state.mn.us
Sara Reagan 651-539-2533 | sara.reagan@state.mn.us
Kevin Roth 651-539-2521 | kevin.roth@state.mn.us
John Voz 218-850-4283 | john.voz@state.mn.us
Dusty Van Thuyne 651-539-2573 | dusty.vanthuyne@state.mn.us
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